© Azolgas 2025
+34 945 290 010 www.azolgas.comazolgas@azolgas.comLandalucía, 7 - P.I. Júndiz 01015 Vitoria / Spain
ROLLER CAMS &
PUNCHING UNITS
SERIES ACX - FCX - JCX- NXR - NXS - NXC - NXD
● High precision guiding allows off-centered forces
● Superior performance and longevity
● Wide variety of drivers

STROKE WORKING
FORCE
RETURN
FORCE
Initial (daN)
GAS SPRING
450azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
Roller Cam
© Azolgas 2025
ACX 03 DRIVER
A B C D E F G H I J K L M R N T α
SP
S=50 S=80 S=100
DR.A.1.L.20 160 60 220 130 65.1 140 69.8 130 98 36 50 25 69.0 10.5 15 -20 111.9
-
DR.A.1.L.15 160 60 190 130 61.9 130 64.2 130 98 36 50 25 63.8 10.5 15 -15 90.6
DR.A.1.L.10 160 60 165 130 59.0 120 56.5 130 98 36 50 25 65.7 10.5 15 -10 76.6
DR.A.1.L.05 160 60 155 130 56.4 110 59.8 130 98 36 50 25 65.0 10.5 15 -05 66.8
HORIZONTAL DR.A.1.H.00 160 60 145 130 56.1 100 60.7 130 100 36 50 25 68.9 10.5 15 00 59.6
DR.A.1.R.05 160 60 145 130 54.1 105 70.1 130 100 36 50 25 64.7 10.5 15 05 54.2
DR.A.1.R.10 160 60 130 130 54.4 90 63.3 130 102 36 50 25 58.5 10.5 15 10 50.0
DR.A.1.R.15 160 60 130 130 53.2 90 70.8 130 102 36 50 25 53.0 10.5 15 15 46.8
DR.A.1.R.20 160 60 120 130 55.3 85 67.6 130 105 36 50 25 48.0 10.5 15 20 44.2
DR.A.1.R.25 160 60 120 130 54.8 85 74.0 130 105 36 50 25 43.4 10.5 15 25 42.3
DR.A.1.R.30 160 60 100 130 51.6 70 59.8 130 102 36 50 25 39.0 10.5 15 30 40.8
DR.A.1.R.35 160 60 100 130 51.9 70 65.3 130 102 36 50 25 34.8 10.5 15 35 39.7
DR.A.1.R.40 160 60 90 130 55.5 60 60.5 130 105 36 50 25 30.6 10.5 15 40 38.9
DR.A.1.R.45 160 60 90 130 56.5 60 65.2 130 105 36 50 25 26.5 10.5 15 45 38.4
DR.A.1.R.50 160 60 80 130 67.9 49 59.5 130 115 36 50 25 22.3 10.5 15 50 38.3
DR.A.2.L.20 220 60 380 192 70.2 195 100.7 190 150 36 50 25 98.8 10.5 14 -20
-
179.2 224.0
DR.A.2.L.15 220 60 320 192 66.6 160 90.6 190 151 36 50 25 96.8 10.5 14 -15 145.0 181.3
DR.A.2.L.10 220 60 250 192 62.8 125 56.2 190 151 36 50 25 100.8 10.5 14 -10 122.6 153.2
DR.A.2.L.05 220 60 225 192 59.6 145 58.7 190 151 36 50 25 96.2 10.5 14 -05 106.8 133.6
HORIZONTAL DR.A.2.H.00 220 60 210 192 59.1 148 66.2 190 153 36 50 25 98.4 10.5 14 00 95.3 119.2
DR.A.2.R.05 220 60 205 192 57.3 135 80.3 190 153 36 50 25 97.1 10.5 14 05 86.7 108.3
DR.A.2.R.10 220 60 185 192 58.2 125 77.0 190 155 36 50 25 93.2 10.5 14 10 80.0 100.0
DR.A.2.R.15 220 60 180 192 57.9 135 87.0 190 155 36 50 25 87.2 10.5 14 15 74.8 93.5
DR.A.2.R.20 220 60 165 192 61.3 120 85.5 190 158 36 50 25 80.6 10.5 14 20 70.8 88.5
DR.A.2.R.25 220 60 165 192 62.4 120 97.8 190 158 36 50 25 73.4 10.5 14 25 67.6 84.5
DR.A.2.R.30 220 60 145 192 66.3 105 89.1 190 160 36 50 25 66.7 10.5 14 30 65.2 81.5
DR.A.2.R.35 220 60 145 192 68.9 105 99.4 190 160 36 50 25 60.2 10.5 14 35 63.4 79.3
DR.A.2.R.40 200 60 115 172 52.2 75 78.7 170 140 36 50 25 54.0 10.5 14 40 62.2 77.8
DR.A.2.R.45 200 60 115 172 56.1 85 87.1 170 140 36 50 25 47.8 10.5 14 45 61.5 76.9
DR.A.2.R.50 200 60 95 172 80.7 64 74.5 170 160 36 50 25 41.6 10.5 14 50 61.3 76.6
G
F
C
30 H7

STROKE WORKING
FORCE
RETURN
FORCE
Initial (daN)
GAS SPRING
454azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
Roller Cam
© Azolgas 2025
ACX 15 DRIVER
A B C D E F G H I J K L M R N T α
SP
S=50 S=80 S=100
DR.B.1.L.20 160 95 220 130 73.1 155 66.9 130 98 71 66 39 126.8 14 15 -20 111.9
-
DR.B.1.L.15 160 95 200 130 69.6 120 70.6 130 98 71 66 39 105.6 14 15 -15 90.6
DR.B.1.L.10 160 95 165 130 66.4 120 52.2 130 98 71 66 39 90.7 14 15 -10 76.6
DR.B.1.L.05 160 95 155 130 65.3 100 54.9 130 100 71 66 39 79.6 14 15 -05 66.8
HORIZONTAL DR.B.1.H.00 160 95 145 130 62.6 100 55.3 130 100 71 66 39 70.7 14 15 00 59.6
DR.B.1.R.05 160 95 145 130 60.1 100 64.1 130 100 71 66 39 63.3 14 15 05 54.2
DR.B.1.R.10 160 95 130 130 59.9 90 56.8 130 102 71 66 39 56.9 14 15 10 50.0
DR.B.1.R.15 160 95 130 130 58.1 90 63.8 130 102 71 66 39 51.2 14 15 15 46.8
DR.B.1.R.20 160 95 120 130 59.5 80 60.3 130 105 71 66 39 46.0 14 15 20 44.2
DR.B.1.R.25 160 95 120 130 58.3 80 66.2 130 105 71 66 39 41.3 14 15 25 42.3
DR.B.1.R.30 160 95 100 130 54.5 60 51.9 130 102 71 66 39 36.6 14 15 30 40.8
DR.B.1.R.35 160 95 100 130 54.1 60 57.1 130 102 71 66 39 32.1 14 15 35 39.7
DR.B.1.R.40 160 95 90 130 57.0 50 52.1 130 105 71 66 39 27.7 14 15 40 38.9
DR.B.1.R.45 160 95 90 130 57.2 48 56.7 130 105 71 66 39 23.3 14 15 45 38.4
DR.B.1.R.50 160 95 80 130 67.9 37 51.0 130 115 71 66 39 18.8 14 15 50 38.3
DR.B.2.L.20 220 95 380 192 78.2 250 97.8 190 150 71 66 39 132.6 14 14 -20
-
179.2 224.0
DR.B.2.L.15 220 95 320 192 74.4 220 87.0 190 151 71 66 39 137.0 14 14 -15 145.0 181.3
DR.B.2.L.10 220 95 250 192 70.1 170 51.9 190 151 71 66 39 149.2 14 14 -10 122.6 153.2
DR.B.2.L.05 220 95 225 192 67.0 150 54.5 190 151 71 66 39 143.8 14 14 -05 106.8 133.6
HORIZONTAL DR.B.2.H.00 220 95 210 192 65.6 150 60.7 190 153 71 66 39 148.5 14 14 00 95.3 119.2
DR.B.2.R.05 220 95 210 192 63.3 150 79.3 190 153 71 66 39 133.7 14 14 05 86.7 108.3
DR.B.2.R.10 220 95 185 192 63.7 135 70.5 190 155 71 66 39 121.2 14 14 10 80.0 100.0
DR.B.2.R.15 220 95 185 192 62.8 135 85.0 190 155 71 66 39 110.2 14 14 15 74.8 93.5
DR.B.2.R.20 220 95 165 192 65.5 125 78.1 190 158 71 66 39 100.3 14 14 20 70.8 88.5
DR.B.2.R.25 220 95 165 192 66.0 125 90.1 190 158 71 66 39 91.2 14 14 25 67.6 84.5
DR.B.2.R.30 220 95 145 192 69.2 105 81.1 190 160 71 66 39 82.6 14 14 30 65.2 81.5
DR.B.2.R.35 220 95 145 192 71.1 105 91.2 190 160 71 66 39 74.5 14 14 35 63.4 79.3
DR.B.2.R.40 200 95 115 172 53.7 75 70.3 170 140 71 66 39 66.6 14 14 40 62.2 77.8
DR.B.2.R.45 200 95 115 172 56.9 72 78.6 170 140 71 66 39 58.8 14 14 45 61.5 76.9
DR.B.2.R.50 200 95 95 172 80.7 52 66.0 170 160 71 66 39 51.0 14 14 50 61.3 76.6
G
F
C
30 H7